

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0	0861	Version	: 1			
Туре:	Adm	ninistrative	e Item		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	9/10	/2021			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	SORS
On agenda:	9/21	/2021			Final action:	9/21/2021	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a First Amendment to an agreement with Goodwill Industries of Ventura and Santa Barbara Counties for Prison to Employment Services, as follows:						
	<ul> <li>a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with Goodwill Industries of Ventura and Santa Barbara Counties (Goodwill) I local vendor) which presently provides employment development and subsidized employment services to felony probationers to provide Prison to Employment Program services for a total contract amount not to exceed \$316,848.00 from October 6, 2020 through June 30, 2022; and</li> <li>b) Determine that the activity is not a "Project" subject to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(5), since the activity is an organizational or administrative activity of government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.</li> </ul>						
Sponsors:			DEPARTM				
Indexes:	1100						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Goodwill Industries (P2E) FY20-21 Amended Agreement, 3. Attachment B - FY20-21 Board Contract 20-145 Original Agreement, 4. Executed Amendment, 5. Minute Order						
Attachinents.		ite Order					
Date		ute Order Action By	1		Act	ion	Result

Consider recommendations regarding a First Amendment to an agreement with Goodwill Industries of Ventura and Santa Barbara Counties (Goodwill) for Prison to Employment Services, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with Goodwill (a local vendor) which presently provides employment development and subsidized employment services to felony probationers to provide Prison to Employment Program services for a total contract amount not to exceed \$316,848.00 from October 6, 2020 through June 30, 2022; and

b) Determine that the activity is not a "Project" subject to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(5), since the activity is an organizational or administrative activity of government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.